# MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

### Between

### S.D.P College for Women, Ludhiana

&

## Bahadurke Textile & Knitwear Association (Regd.)

This Memorandum of Understanding (herein after called as the MOU) is entered into on 8<sup>th</sup> April, 2021 by and between:- S.D.P College for women, Ludhiana represented by it's Principal \_\_\_\_\_\_\_(herein after referred as "The First Party" the institution which expression, unless exclude by or repugnant to the subject or context shall include its successors-in-office, directors, administrators and assigns).

#### And

Bahadurke Textile & Knitwear Association( Regd.) (BKTK), Ludhiana represented by it's President Sh. Tarun Jain Bawa (herein after referred to as "Second Party", association which expression, unless exclude by or repugnant to the subject or context shall include it's successors-in-office, administrators and assigns)

(First Party and second party are hereinafter jointly referred to as Parties' and individually as 'Party)

#### Whereas

- a. .SDP College for Women, Ludhiana, a prestigious Multi Faculty Post Graduate institute has more than 50 years of glorious past. The institute being a centre of higher learning in the interior of the city since 1968 to cater to the ever increasing number of girl students in the city.
- b. Bahadurke Textile & Knitwear Association (Regd.), Ludhiana is registered as a non- profit making society, which represents Industry and Trade Sectors of The State of Punjab

- c. First Party & Second Party believe that collaboration and co-operation between themselves will promote more effective use of each of their resources, and provide each of them with enhanced opportunities.
- d. Both Parties, being legal entities in themselves desire to sign this MOU for advancing their mutual interests

NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION OF MUTUAL PROMISES SET FORTH IN THIS MOU, THE PARTIES HERE TO AGREE AS FOLLOWS:-

- 1. The duration of this MOU is for One year from the date of agreement and is extendable with the consent of both parties.
- 2. Both the parties hold the right to withdraw from MOU through prior consent and
- 3. The expenses involved in the course Training /project work shall be borne by the trainee
- 4. Bahadurke Textile & Knitwear Association( Regd.) (BKTK), will assist in campus placement of students of SDP College for Women, Ludhiana
- 5. SDP College for Women, Ludhiana will provide requisite infrastructure in the form of class rooms, Seminar Hall, Library and other required facilities.
- 6. Bahadurke Textile & Knitwear Association (Regd.) (BKTK), will allow the students of SDP College for Women, Ludhiana to make visits for preparation of Project work required for M.Com, B.Com, BCA & BBA students.
- 7. Bahadurke Textile & Knitwear Association( Regd.) (BKTK), Ludhiana shall assist in providing appropriate placement to the students through online web portal of the Association i.e. www.bktkindia.com, who successfully clear course and can conduct campus placements of the students (if possible) and does not represent any kind of legal binding .

S.D.P College for Women, Ludhiana

For Bahadur Ke Textile & Knitwear speciation (Regd.)

President

Bahadurke Textile & Knitwear Association (Regd.) (BKTK),

Ludhiana

Date -